WHEREAS it is one of the responsibilities of the Mayor of the City of Westerville to recognize occasions of outstanding significance;

WHEREAS, Rev. Harold Steindam began his service at the Westerville Community United Church of Christ in January 1991; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Steindam has served as Chaplain for the Westerville Police Department since 2000 and is very active in the Westerville Area Ministerial Association; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Steindam volunteered as clergy director for the Westerville Area Resource Ministries for eight years and currently serves on the board of The Westerville Fund; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Steindam has, with enthusiasm and effectiveness, made an excellent and constructive contribution to our community and through his various endeavors, he has won the highest regard of all of his associates and the admiration of citizens throughout the community; and

WHEREAS, Rev. Steindam has earned and justly deserves this public recognition for his many years of service to the City of Westerville and to the community.

NOW THEREFORE, I, Kathleen Cocuzzi, Mayor of the City of Westerville, Ohio, do hereby recognize Rev. Harold Steindam for his many years of service and ministry throughout the City of Westerville and express sincere appreciation for his service of outstanding leadership and dedication to the community and extend our best wishes for many years of happiness in the future.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have here-un-to subscribed my name and caused my seal to be affixed this 3rd day of September, in the Year of Our Lord, Two Thousand and Thirteen.

Kathleen Cocuzzi, Mayor